OBERLIN

COLLEGE ¢ CONSERVATORY

SPRING 2026 FINAL EXAMINATION/FINAL PROJECT SCHEDULE (MAY 13 — MAY 17)
All exams must be administered from 9:00 — 11:00 a.m., 2:00 — 4:00 p.m., and 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.

Note: CHEM 101, CHEM 102, and seminars have designated exam times listed under “Common

Exam Times.”

Class Day
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
MWF*
TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

TR

All Days
All Days
All Days

*Includes MW, WF, MTWR, MTWF, MTRF, and MTWRF

Class Time
8:00 a.m.
8:35 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m. or
later

Common Exam Times
Course Section

All Sections CHEM 101 & 102 Friday, May 15

All Seminars

Exam Day
Saturday, May 16
Saturday, May 16
Thursday, May 14
Wednesday, May 13
Thursday, May 14
Wednesday, May 13
Wednesday, May 13
Saturday, May 16
Friday, May 15
Friday, May 15
Saturday, May 16
Thursday, May 14
Thursday, May 14
Thursday, May 14
Wednesday, May 13
Saturday, May 16
Saturday, May 16
Saturday, May 16
Friday, May 15
Friday, May 15
Wednesday, May 13
Wednesday, May 13
Sunday, May 17

Exam Day

Saturday, May 16

Exam Time
2:00 - 4:00 p.m.
2:00 - 4:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
7:00 — 9:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.
9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

7:00 — 9:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.
9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
2:00 — 4:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

2:00 — 4:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.
9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
2:00 — 4:00 p.m.

9:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Exam Time
2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
7:00 - 9:00 p.m.
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Hours to Be Arranged
Final examinations in courses with arranged/TBA hours may follow the time at which the course is scheduled
or one of the times set aside for exams for arranged-hours courses:

Exam Day Exam Time
Friday, May 15 2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.

Make-up Exams
Make-up exams must follow the Final Exams and Final Projects policies cited in the Faculty Guide. No make-
up exam may be scheduled to extend the due date for all work.

Make-up exams may be scheduled in any of the following time blocks:

Exam Day Exam Time
Thursday, May 14 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15 2:00 — 4:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
Saturday, May 16 7:00 — 9:00 p.m.
Sunday, May 17 9:00 — 11:00 a.m.
Sunday, May 17 2:00 — 4:00 p.m.

The last day of reading period (Tuesday, May 12) is the deadline for submission of all written work, except for a
final project.

Complete policies about the end of the semester can be found in the Faculty Guide which is available on
Blackboard (https://blackboard.oberlin.edu) under the General Faculty link.
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