

SPRING 2026 FINAL EXAMINATION/FINAL PROJECT SCHEDULE (MAY 13 – MAY 17)

All exams must be administered from 9:00 – 11:00 a.m., 2:00 – 4:00 p.m., and 7:00 – 9:00 p.m.

Note: CHEM 101, CHEM 102, and seminars have designated exam times listed under “Common Exam Times.”

Class Day	Class Time	Exam Day	Exam Time
MWF*	8:00 a.m.	Saturday, May 16	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
MWF*	8:35 a.m.	Saturday, May 16	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
MWF*	9:00 a.m.	Thursday, May 14	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
MWF*	10:00 a.m.	Wednesday, May 13	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
MWF*	11:00 a.m.	Thursday, May 14	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
MWF*	1:00 p.m.	Wednesday, May 13	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
MWF*	1:30 p.m.	Wednesday, May 13	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
MWF*	2:30 p.m.	Saturday, May 16	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
MWF*	3:00 p.m.	Friday, May 15	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
MWF*	3:30 p.m.	Friday, May 15	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
TR	8:00 a.m.	Saturday, May 16	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
TR	9:00 a.m.	Thursday, May 14	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
TR	9:30 a.m.	Thursday, May 14	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
TR	10:00 a.m.	Thursday, May 14	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
TR	11:00 a.m.	Wednesday, May 13	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
TR	1:00 p.m.	Saturday, May 16	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
TR	1:30 p.m.	Saturday, May 16	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
TR	2:30 p.m.	Saturday, May 16	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
TR	3:00 p.m.	Friday, May 15	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
TR	3:30 p.m.	Friday, May 15	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
All Days	4:00 p.m.	Wednesday, May 13	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
All Days	4:30 p.m.	Wednesday, May 13	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
All Days	6:30 p.m. or later	Sunday, May 17	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.

*Includes MW, WF, MTWR, MTWF, MTRF, and MTWRF

Common Exam Times

Course Section	Exam Day	Exam Time
All Sections CHEM 101 & 102	Friday, May 15	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
All Seminars	Saturday, May 16	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.

Hours to Be Arranged

Final examinations in courses with arranged/TBA hours may follow the time at which the course is scheduled or one of the times set aside for exams for arranged-hours courses:

Exam Day	Exam Time
Friday, May 15	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.

Make-up Exams

Make-up exams must follow the Final Exams and Final Projects policies cited in the Faculty Guide. No make-up exam may be scheduled to extend the due date for all work.

Make-up exams may be scheduled in any of the following time blocks:

Exam Day	Exam Time
Thursday, May 14	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.
Friday, May 15	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
Saturday, May 16	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.
Sunday, May 17	9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
Sunday, May 17	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.

The last day of reading period (Tuesday, May 12) is the deadline for submission of all written work, except for a final project.

Complete policies about the end of the semester can be found in the Faculty Guide which is available on Blackboard (<https://blackboard.oberlin.edu>) under the General Faculty link.